
SUFFOLK (2-3-0) -vs- MIT (3-1-0)
9/11/2021 at Cambridge, Mass. (Roberts Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 9/11/2021
Attendance: 104
Stadium: Roberts Field
Officials: Referee, Nabil Benchekroun   Asst. Referee, Cobi
Frongillo   Sam Muyamina   Scorer, MIT Athletics   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
SUFFOLK 0 0 0
MIT 3 2 5

SUFFOLK 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

F 4 Parreira, Elias 1 1 0 0
D 6 Handelsman, Tommy 0 0 0 0
M 8 Leo, Nigel 0 0 0 0
F 10 Murdock, Trevor 0 0 0 0
D 13 Phelps, Jack 0 0 0 0
D 14 Podziewski, Dai 0 0 0 0
F 15 Sorensen, Brady 0 0 0 0
M 21 Jensen, Taj 1 1 0 0
D 26 Heeran, John 0 0 0 0
M 27 Varela, Miguel 0 0 0 0
GK 30 Serrano Figueroa, Al 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
2 Rinaldi, Dominic 0 0 0 0
5 Heghinian, Alexander 0 0 0 0
7 Bowes, David 1 1 0 0
11 Maselek, TJ 0 0 0 0
12 Heller Della Vecchia 0 0 0 0
16 Cattie, Jack 0 0 0 0
17 Pongratz, Caleb 0 0 0 0
18 Papadimitriou, Deven 0 0 0 0
19 Chmielewski, Martin 0 0 0 0
20 Sheehan, Colin 0 0 0 0
22 Doirain, Edson 0 0 0 0
28 Pacheco Bloch, Elija 0 0 0 0
29 Sanderson, Cam 0 0 0 0
35 Kup, Murad 0 0 0 0
36 Willis, Pierre 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 3 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
30 Serrano Figueroa, Al 79:46 3 5
35 Kup, Murad 10:14 2 1

Totals 5 6

MIT 5

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 00 Zak Zhang 0 0 0 0
F 2 Jack  Minor 0 0 0 0
M 3 L. Carayannopoulos 1 0 0 0
M 4 Nathan  Guntvedt 0 0 0 0
M 5 Hendrik Mayer 1 1 0 1
M 8 John Flynn 1 1 1 0
M 14 Garrett Robinson 1 1 1 0
M 17 Jack Snowdon 3 1 0 0
D 23 James Simon 1 1 1 0
M 27 Peter Novoa 0 0 0 0
D 29 Aidan Hallinan 1 1 0 1

Substitutes
0 Lucas Hanson-Puffer 0 0 0 0
6 Nick Ciepley 0 0 0 0
7 Rami Bikdash 2 1 0 0
9 Alex Weiler 1 1 1 0
10 Will Seiple 1 0 0 0
11 Joseph  Gross 0 0 0 0
12 Shane Lovett 2 0 0 0
15 Sebastian Simon 1 1 0 0
16 Garrett Gordon 0 0 0 0
19 Adam Snowdon 1 0 0 0
22 Noah Faro 1 1 1 0
24 Arun Kirk 1 1 0 0
26 Kaleb Blake 0 0 0 0
28 Matthew Sequeira 0 0 0 0

Totals 19 11 5 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Lucas Hanson-Puffer 45:00 0 3
00 Zak Zhang 45:00 0 0

Totals 0 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
SUFFOLK 0 3 3
MIT 9 10 19

Saves By Period
SUFFOLK 3 3 6
MIT 0 3 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
SUFFOLK 0 1 1
MIT 3 5 8

Fouls By Period
SUFFOLK 2 1 3
MIT 0 5 5

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
14:03 MIT John Flynn Aidan Hallinan sent pass into the box for a sliding goa
20:50 MIT Garrett Robinson off rebound/deflection
27:32 MIT James Simon Hendrik Mayer off save off 5 free kick



80:34 MIT Alex Weiler took ball off scramble and placed perfec
86:11 MIT Noah Faro nice tip in off scramble in front

 
Cautions and Ejections: 59:35 (YELLOW), #8 Leo, Nigel (SUF)   66:15 (YELLOW), #15 Sorensen, Brady (SUF)   89:07 (YELLOW), #18
Papadimitriou, Deven (SUF)   



Time Play By Play
00:00 Serrano Figueroa, Al at goalie for SUFFOLK.
00:00 Zak Zhang at goalie for MIT.
02:39 Shot by MIT Jack Snowdon HIGH.
08:57 Corner kick by MIT Garrett Robinson [08:57].
14:03 GOAL by MIT John Flynn (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Aidan Hallinan.

SUFFOLK 0, MIT 1
-- *sent pass into the box for a sliding goal
16:24 Shot by MIT Aidan Hallinan, SAVE Serrano Figueroa, Al.
16:54 Corner kick by MIT Garrett Robinson [16:54].
20:50 GOAL by MIT Garrett Robinson.

SUFFOLK 0, MIT 2
-- *off rebound/deflection
-- Foul on SUFFOLK.
27:32 Shot by MIT Hendrik Mayer, SAVE Serrano Figueroa, Al.
27:32 GOAL by MIT James Simon, Assist by Hendrik Mayer.

SUFFOLK 0, MIT 3
-- *off save off 5 free kick
27:58 SUF substitution: Heghinian, Alexander for Jensen, Taj.
27:58 SUF substitution: Rinaldi, Dominic for Parreira, Elias.
27:58 SUF substitution: Maselek, TJ for Murdock, Trevor.
29:52 Shot by MIT Jack Snowdon HIGH.
30:01 SUF substitution: Doirain, Edson for Leo, Nigel.
-- Foul on SUFFOLK.
34:58 SUF substitution: Pacheco Bloch, Elija for Phelps, Jack.
35:59 SUF substitution: Sanderson, Cam for Heeran, John.
35:59 SUF substitution: Papadimitriou, Deven for Sorensen, Brady.
37:03 Corner kick by MIT Nathan  Guntvedt [37:03].
40:11 MIT substitution: Arun Kirk for Nathan  Guntvedt.
40:56 Shot by MIT Jack Snowdon, SAVE Serrano Figueroa, Al.
41:37 Offside against MIT.
43:28 Shot by MIT L. Carayannopoulos BLOCKED.
44:02 MIT substitution: Will Seiple for L. Carayannopoulos.
44:02 MIT substitution: Rami Bikdash for Garrett Robinson.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 Lucas Hanson-Puffer at goalie for MIT.
47:47 Shot by MIT Will Seiple BLOCKED.
48:07 Shot by MIT Shane Lovett BLOCKED.
48:25 Corner kick by MIT Rami Bikdash [48:25].
49:22 Corner kick by MIT Rami Bikdash [49:22].
51:13 Shot by MIT Rami Bikdash BLOCKED.
52:58 Shot by SUF Parreira, Elias, SAVE Lucas Hanson-Puffer.
-- Foul on MIT.
54:41 Shot by MIT Adam Snowdon HIGH.
56:30 Shot by SUF Bowes, David, SAVE Lucas Hanson-Puffer.
59:14 Shot by MIT Arun Kirk, SAVE Serrano Figueroa, Al.
59:35 Yellow card on SUF Leo, Nigel.
60:10 SUF substitution: Varela, Miguel for Leo, Nigel.
61:10 Corner kick by MIT Rami Bikdash [61:10].
61:19 Shot by MIT Shane Lovett HIGH.
63:18 Shot by SUF Jensen, Taj, SAVE Lucas Hanson-Puffer.
63:57 Corner kick by MIT Rami Bikdash [63:57].
66:15 Yellow card on SUF Sorensen, Brady.
67:59 SUF substitution: Rinaldi, Dominic for Parreira, Elias.
67:59 SUF substitution: Willis, Pierre for Jensen, Taj.
67:59 SUF substitution: Chmielewski, Martin for Sorensen, Brady.
-- Foul on MIT.
71:36 SUF substitution: Doirain, Edson for Heeran, John.
71:36 SUF substitution: Papadimitriou, Deven for Phelps, Jack.
-- Offside against MIT.
-- Foul on SUFFOLK.



75:26 Corner kick by MIT Rami Bikdash [75:26].
75:29 MIT substitution: Garrett Gordon for Adam Snowdon.
75:29 MIT substitution: Matthew Sequeira for Nick Ciepley.
75:29 SUF substitution: Cattie, Jack for Bowes, David.
75:29 SUF substitution: Heghinian, Alexander for Maselek, TJ.
75:29 SUF substitution: Heller Della Vecchia for Podziewski, Dai.
75:29 SUF substitution: Pacheco Bloch, Elija for Handelsman, Tommy.
75:29 MIT substitution: Joseph  Gross for Arun Kirk.
-- Foul on MIT.
79:23 Shot by MIT Rami Bikdash, SAVE Serrano Figueroa, Al.
79:46 Kup, Murad at goalie for SUFFOLK.
80:34 GOAL by MIT Alex Weiler.

SUFFOLK 0, MIT 4
-- *took ball off scramble and placed perfectly into far side past diving
-- Foul on MIT.
83:19 SUF substitution: Pongratz, Caleb for Varela, Miguel.
83:19 MIT substitution: Kaleb Blake for Rami Bikdash.
83:19 MIT substitution: Sebastian Simon for Alex Weiler.
84:22 MIT substitution: Noah Faro for Will Seiple.
84:50 SUF substitution: Sheehan, Colin for Rinaldi, Dominic.
86:11 GOAL by MIT Noah Faro.

SUFFOLK 0, MIT 5
-- *nice tip in off scramble in front
87:59 Corner kick by SUF Doirain, Edson [87:59].
88:25 Shot by MIT Sebastian Simon, SAVE Kup, Murad.
89:07 Yellow card on SUF Papadimitriou, Deven.
-- Foul on MIT.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


